

Village Council Summary of Meeting September 8, 2020

www.vopnc.org/councilvideos

- Under the Consent Agenda, Council approved:
 - A. Public Safety reports for July, 2020.
 - B. Approval of draft Village Council meeting minutes.
 - o August 7, 2020 Special Meeting
 - o August 7, 2020 Closed Session
 - o August 11, 2020 Special Meeting
 - o August 11, 2020 Closed Session
 - o August 11, 2020 Regular Meeting
 - o August 11, 2020 Work Session
 - o August 11, 2020 Closed Session
- Council presented Molly Rowell with a framed resolution to honor her for her service as Chair of the Village of Pinehurst Beautification Committee.
- Council approved the Special Intensity Allocation the proposed Huntley Design Build office building located 8 Clark Court, in the Water Shed II District. If development approval shall expire, this SIA shall be rescinded and the allotted allocation shall be returned to the pool for future allocation.
- Council discussed a Public Nuisance Ordinance.
- Council authorized the Mayor to execute an economic incentive agreement with the United States Golf Association, which will increase the taxable property and increase employment opportunities in the Village of Pinehurst.
- At the request of the applicant the discussion regarding the Floyd Way Subdivision was postponed until the next regular Council meeting on September 22, 2020 at 4:30 p.m.